Exhibit A

Whitestown Economic Improvement Board (EIB) Appointments April 10, 2024

Pursuant to Section 2. Whitestown Economic Improvement Board of Ordinance 2019-30 Town Council President Patterson appoints (TBD) and Todd Barker to the Whitestown Economic Improvement Board (EIB) subject to approval by Town Council.

Pursuant to Section 2. Whitestown Economic Improvement Board of Ordinance 2019-30 Town Council President Patterson appoints (TBD) as a representative of a real property owner within the Whitestown Economic Improvement District (EID) to the Whitestown Economic Improvement Board (EIB) subject to approval by Town Council.